

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/2/2026
IN
WPO/716/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CHAMPA IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: February 11, 2026.

Mr. Prithish Chandra, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Mr. Tarak Nath Jaiswal, Mr. Amit
Sharma, Advocates for the respondents.

The Court : This is an application for re-imposition of the interim order that expired on December 31, 2025.

Learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties are requested to take appropriate instructions as to whether there has been any change of circumstance in the interregnum.

List this matter tomorrow (12.02.2026).

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)